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Special Education Advisory Panel 
(SEAP)  
Membership List 2023-2024 
First Name Last Name Email Address Term Representation 

Valerie Aker-Player msvalerieplayer@gmail.com ^2021-2024 Parent (Boise) 
Sara Bennett sarabennett@riversiderecovery.net 2021-2024 Parent (Lewiston) 

Theresa Boyer t_boyer14@msn.com 2022-2025 Parent (Boise) 
 

Barbara 
 

Broyles 
 
bbroyles@uidaho.edu 

 
2021-2024 

Representative of Higher Education 
(U of I) 

Janeth Calderon mendozaacosta553@gmail.com 2024-2027 Parent (Caldwell) 
Nicole Crow nycolen@yahoo.com ^2021-2024 Parent (Rigby) 

 
Brian 

 
Darcy 

 
brian.darcy@iesdb.org 

 
*2021-2024 

Program Administrator State 
Education (IESDB) 

 
Katie 

 
Flores 

 
katie.flores2324@gmail.com 

2021-2024 
Chair 

 
Parent (Boise) 

Malia Hollowell hollowell.malia@westada.org 2021-2024 SPED Teacher - West Ada 
 

Jennifer 
 

Johnson 
 
jjen384@gmail.com 

2022-2025 
Vice-Chair 

 
Parent (Boise) 

Eric Lichte elichte@inspire.connectionsacademy.org *2021-2024 Charter School - Inspire Charter 

 
Angela 

 
Mascall 

 
angelamascall2014@gmail.com 

 
2023-2026 

Private School-Innovate Academy & 
Preparatory 

 
**Jill 

 
Mathews 

 
jmathews@sde.idaho.gov 

 
*2021-2024 

SDE Family and Community 
Engagement 

Bryan Maughan iftemp91@pm.me 2021-2024 Parent (Rexburg) 

Lisa McElroy melisa.mcelroy@lposd.org 2023-2026 Parent - Sandpoint 

 
Cindy 

 
Orr 

 
cindy.orr@idjc.idaho.gov 

 
2022-2025 

Idaho Department of Juvenile 
Corrections 

Kelley Phipps kelley@centerpointlearningsolutions.com 2024-2027 Parent (Fruitland) 

 
Heather 

 
Ramsdell 

 
ramsdell@isu.edu 

 
2022-2025 

Representative of Higher Education 
(ISU) & Parent 

 
Emily 

 
Sommer 

 
esommer@sde.idaho.gov 

 
2022-2025 

SDE McKinney-Vento/Homeless 
Coordinator 

Caleb Tibbetts caleb.tibbetts@vr.idaho.gov *2021-2024 Parent & Vocational Rehabilitation 

Rachel Vachon vachon.rachel@westada.org 2023-2026 School Psychologist (West Ada) 

 
Joey 

 
Ward 

 
joeward@idoc.idaho.gov 

 
2021-2024 

Idaho Department of Juvenile 
Corrections 

Kaela Whitehead kaela.whitehead@dhw.idaho.gov 2023-2026 DHW - Child Welfare 
 

Robin 
 

Zikmund 
 
robin@decodingdyslexiaidaho.org 

*2021-2024 
Secretary 

 
Parent (Meridian) 

*Indicates second Term        **Participates on an "as needed" basis          ^Indicates completing a vacated term 
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